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25 February 2019 THE STAGE REPORT

Stage 2 - Special Olympics World Games Abu Dhabi Stage - km 184

START: 140 riders cast off from Yas Island-Yas Mall at 12:16.

Novo Nordisk and Gazprom-Rusvelo riders step up the pace straight away.

Gazprom’s Boev and Kuriyanov race clear, together with Novo Nordisk’s Brand and Planet.

The peloton lets them go, and the gap deepens quickly: at km 4, the front quartet is already 1"48” ahead.
Time gap at km 10: 3'30”; at km 15: 5’20”; at km 22: 7°46”; at km 34: 9°52”. Jumbo-Visma riders at the front
of the peloton are leading the pursuit.

Average speed after one hour of racing: 39.200 km/h.

At km 40, the gap is up to 17’; at km 47:11°46”; at km 54: 11’56”.

The peloton picks up the pace, as the race is battered by a strong wind. At km 60, the gap drops to 8'.
The peloton splinters, and the four front riders start to quickly lose ground.

At km 68, the gap is 9'58”.

Average speed after two hours: 37.750 km/h.

At km 77, the leading quartet is 5°43” up the road.

The first chasing peloton, composed of thirty-some riders (including the red jersey Roglic and the World
Champion Valverde), is leading by a short distance over a second bunch (including Viviani), followed by a
further third cluster (which is however catching up with the second one).

At the mark indicating 100 km to the finish (km 84 of racing), the four front riders are leading by 3'45” over
the first part of the peloton (28 riders) and by 4°23” over the second part (with several riders catching up).

At km 90, the first chasing peloton and the largest bunch are 2’52” and 3’33” down the road, respectively.

Intermediate Sprint (A/ Bahia - km 97.7)
Kuriyanov claims the intermediate sprint ahead of Boev, Planet and Brand, 1'37” ahead of Roglic-Valverde’s
group, and 2'37” ahead of the second chasing peloton.

The four front riders are gradually losing ground. At km 109 of racing (75 km to go), they are eventually
caught up by Roglic-Valverde’s group, with the second chasing peloton and other dropped riders catching
up as well. The peloton bunches up and quietens.

Kuriyanov and Planet then kick again at km 117, and quickly deepen the gap: at km 120, they are 1703” up
the road.
Average speed after three hours: 39.766 km/h.

At km 125, the peloton is 3’24” down the road. Zabel (TKA) abandons the race.
Time gap at km 130: 5°15”, at km 135: 5°.

Intermediate Sprint (Yas /sland - km 742.9)

Planet claims the intermediate sprint ahead of Kuriyanov, and 3'45” ahead of the peloton (Kelderman and
Arndt come in third and fourth, respectively).

Average speed after four hours: 39 km/h.

Gap at km 148: 4°10”; at km 153: 3°26”; at km 159 (25 km to go): 2’20”.
Led by Bora-Hansgrohe riders, the peloton is closing the gap: with 20 km to go, the leading duo is only 45”
up the road. Planet and Kuriyanov are caught up with 14 km to go. The peloton steps up even further.

The pace is blistering and the stage ends in a bunch sprint.

FINISH (Abu Dhabi Breakwater / Big Flag - km 184)
Gaviria claims the stage ahead of Viviani, Ewan, Halvorsen, Baska, Sam Bennett, Modolo and the others.
Time of the winner: 4h36°32”, at an average speed of 39.992 km/h.
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25 February 2019 WINNER’S PORTRAIT

Stage 2 - Abu Dhabi Stage - km 184

Fernando Gaviria Renddn was born in La Ceja (Antioquia, Colombia) on 08/19/1994 and he is
professional since 2015.

2015 - Etixx-Quick Step
4 wins: two stages at the Tour de San Luis; one stage (p/us the TTT stage) at the Czech Cycling Tour;
one stage at the Tour of Britain.

2016 - Etixx-Quick Step

7 wins: one stage (plus the TTT stage) at the Tour de San Luis; one stage at the Tour La Provence; the
Montalto di Castro stage at the Tirreno-Adriatico; two stages at the Tour de Pologne; Classic Impanis-
Van Petegem; Paris-Tours;

6° Gent-Wevelgem, 2° Kampioenschap van Viaanderen; 2° Gran Piemonte.

2017 - Quick-Step Floors

14 wins: two stages at the Vuelta a la Provincia de San Juan; one stage at the Volta ao Algarve; the
Civitanova Marche stage at the Tirreno-Adriatico; the Cagliari, Messina, Reggio Emilia and Tortona
stages at the Giro d’ltalia; one stage at the Tour of Britain; Kampioenschap van Vlaanderen; four
stages at the Tour de Guangxi;

5° Milano-Sanremo, 9° Gent-Wevelgem, 8° World RR Championships.

2018 - Quick-Step Floors

9 wins: one stage at the Vuelta a San Juan; three stages at the Colombia Oro y Paz; three stages (p/us
the points classification) at the Tour of California; the Fontenay-le-Comte and Sarzeau stages at the
Tour de France.

2019 - UAE Team Emirates
3 wins: two stages at the Vuelta a San Juan; one stage at the UAE Tour.
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ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Stage 2 - Special Olympics World Games Abu Dhabi Stage

RNK NUM ID UCI

f

192
61
101
163
42
43
75
141
96
55
186
32
121
177
52
14
156
116
102
191

10008656828
10005502914
10007809490
10010023316
10008662282
10006599519
10004613948
10004502400
10007216073
10008972884
10009189015
10008662484
10003292324
10045463375
10006480388
10001573202
10005660336
10005560710
10004778141
10003269183
10001457509
10005852821
10003236043
10004439449
10005890712
10007952263
10002837838
10007518591
10004564337
10003214724
10004433789
10003357901
10006473015
10009575395
10007389259
10005467952
10003032949
10008888921
10006002967
10007988235
10003205327
10009403324
10007991972
10003259685
10016185038
10004519978
10002670817
10010087778
10011134368
10025080746
10004507753
10008862346

RIDER

GAVIRIA RENDON Fernando
VIVIANI Elia

EWAN Caleb
HALVORSEN Kristoffer
BASKA Erik

BENNETT Sam

MODOLO Sacha

KITTEL Marcel

SARREAU Marc
MARECZKO Jakub
MOSCHETTI Matteo
BAUHAUS Phil
CAVENDISH Mark
WALSCHEID Maximilian Richa
BEVIN Patrick
DUMOULIN Samuel
PERON Andrea

MEZGEC Luka

BLYTHE Adam

KRISTOFF Alexander
VALVERDE Alejandro
KWIATKOWSKI Michal
PFINGSTEN Christoph
BAUER Jack

PORSEV Alexander
COSNEFROY Benoit
NIBALI Vincenzo
FORMOLO Davide
CARUSO Damiano
KUSZTOR Péter
GALLOPIN Tony
IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Gorka
KELDERMAN Wilco
MOSCON Gianni
DUMOULIN Tom

ULISSI Diego

CLARKE Simon

ROGLIC Primoz
ROSSKOPF Joseph
BUCHMANN Emanuel
KREUZIGER Roman

BOL Cees

FRAILE MATARRANZ Omar
FARIA DA COSTA Rui Alberto
IRVINE Declan

VAN EMDEN Jos
MONFORT Maxime

DE PLUS Laurens
SIVAKOV Pavel

PARET PEINTRE Aurelien
VAN GARDEREN Tejay
BENNETT Sean

<<=

<< =<

<<=

NAT
COoL
ITA
AUS
NOR
SVK
IRL
ITA
GER
FRA
ITA
ITA
GER
GBR
GER
NZL
FRA
ITA
SLO
GBR
NOR
ESP
POL
GER
NzL
RUS
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
HUN
FRA
ESP
NED
ITA
NED
ITA
AUS
SLO
USA
GER
CZE
NED
ESP
POR
AUS
NED
BEL
BEL
RUS
FRA
USA
USA

TEAM
UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

SKY TEAM SKY

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ
CPT CCC TEAM

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA
TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
SUN TEAM SUNWEB

CPT CCC TEAM

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE
TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK
MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM
SKY TEAM SKY

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA
TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE
AST ASTANA PRO TEAM
SUN TEAM SUNWEB

SKY TEAM SKY

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST
TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
CPT CCC TEAM

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
SUN TEAM SUNWEB

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM
UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK
TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
SKY TEAM SKY

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST

v =Tl

Average: 39,923 km/h

TIME GAP BON
4:36:32 10
4:36:32 0:00 6
4:36:32 0:00 4
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00 1
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
4:36:32 0:00
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25.02.2019 ORDER OF ARRIVAL
Stage 2 - Special Olympics World Games Abu Dhabi Stage
53. 63 10058736615 EVENEPOEL Remco Y BEL DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 4:36:32 0:00
54. 162 10002630401 GOLAS Michal POL SKY TEAM SKY 4:36:32 0:00
55. 87 10006473318 VOROBYEV Anton RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:36:32 0:00
56. 47 10008693810 SCHACHMANN Maximilian Y GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 4:36:32 0:00
57. 94 10011235109 GAUDU David Y FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 4:36:32 0:00
58. 95 10006917494 REICHENBACH Sébastien SUl GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 4:36:32 0:00
59. 7 10006655901 SUTTERLIN Jasha GER MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 4:36:32 0:00
60. 152 10010957243 BENHAMOUDA Mehdi Y FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 4:36:32 0:00
61. 22 10003272520 BOARO Manuele ITA  AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 4:36:32 0:00
62. 97 10007809894 SCOTSON Miles Y AUS GFC GROUPAMA -FDJ 4:36:32 0:00
63. 195 10003224828 MARTIN Daniel IRL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 4:36:32 0:00
64. 147 10005501496 ZAKARIN Ilnur RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 4:36:32 0:00
65. 185 10005513119 MOLLEMA Bauke NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4:36:32 0:00
66. 184 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4:36:32 0:00
67. 62 10002728411 DEVENYNS Dries BEL DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 4:36:32 0:00
68. 86 10006412690 SHILOV sergei RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:36:32 0:00
69. 11 10006003270 WARBASSE Lawrence USA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 4:36:32 0:00
70. 194 10006535356 LAENGEN Vegard Stake NOR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 4:36:32 0:00
71. 172 10006479782 ARNDT Nikias GER SUN TEAM SUNWEB 4:36:32 0:00
72. 115 10007807672 GRMAY Tsgabu Gebremary ETH MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:36:32 0:00
73. 65 10009966530 KNOX James Yy GBR DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 4:36:32 0:00
74. 105 10014621621 LAMBRECHT Bjorg Y BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 4:36:32 0:00
75. 64 10009637033 HQNQRE Mikkel Frglich Y DEN DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 4:36:32 0:00
76. 5 10005512210 MAS BONET Luis Guillermo ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 4:36:32 0:00
77. 27 10008700880 VILLELLA Davide ITA AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 4:36:32 0:00
78. 6 10005457646 QLIVEIRA Nelson POR MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 4:36:32 0:00
79. 104 10003301620 KLUGE Roger GER LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 4:36:32 0:00
80. 196 10008698153 TROIA Oliviero Y ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 4:36:32 0:00
81. 56 10005853629 OWSIAN Lukasz POL CPT CCC TEAM 4:36:32 0:00
82. 35 10002711435 HAUSSLER Heinrich AUS TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 4:36:32 0:00
83. 51 10003025875 PAUWELS Serge BEL CPT CCC TEAM 4:36:32 0:00
84. 103 10002920488 HANSEN Adam James AUS LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 4:36:32 0:00
85. 126 10007524251 MEINTJES Louis RSA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 4:36:32 0:00
86. 187 10006570924 REIJNEN Kiel USA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4:36:32 0:00
87. 154 10006232636 CALABRIA Fabio AUS TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 4:36:32 0:00
88. 83 10005914758 BOEV Igor RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:36:32 0:00 2
89. 183 10008670871 EG Niklas Y DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4:36:32 0:00
90. 181 10005760164 PORTE Richie AUS TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4:36:32 0:00
91. 53 10007452816 DE LA PARTE Victor ESP CPT CCC TEAM 4:36:32 0:00
92. 93 10002847134 DELAGE Mickael FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 4:36:32 0:00
93. 124 10006282247 JANSE VAN RENSBURG Reinard RSA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 4:36:32 0:00
94, 85 10008687847 NYCH Artem Y RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:36:32 0:00
95. 74 10006384196 MCLAY Daniel GBR EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 4:36:32 0:00
96. 113 10004404790 BEWLEY Sam NZL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:36:32 0:00
97. 26 10006469375 HIRT Jan CZE AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 4:36:32 0:00
08. 111 10001449425 ALBASINI Michael SUl MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:36:32 0:00
99, 82 10008661272 ARSLANOV Ildar Y RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:36:32 0:00
100. 114 10003299293 BOOKWALTER Brent USA MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:36:32 0:00
101. 127 10005416321 THOMSON Jay Robert RSA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 4:36:32 0:00
102. 117 10009115556 SCOTSON Callum Y AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:36:32 0:00
103. 54 10003094280 DE MARCHI Alessandro ITA CPT CCC TEAM 4:36:32 0:00
104. 161 10007559213 ELLISONDE Kenny FRA SKY TEAM SKY 4:36:32 0:00
105. 142 10004881508 DOWSETT Alex GBR TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 4:36:32 0:00
106 91 10003223919 ROUX Anthony FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 4:36:32 0:00
107. 2 10003473994 AMADOR Andrey CRC MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 4:36:32 0:00
Page 2 of 3
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ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Stage 2 - Special Olympics World Games Abu Dhabi Stage

108. 84 10009986233
1009. 12 10011942704
110. 107 10005708533
111. 4 10006587694
112. 23 10006500701
113. 123 10009583883
114. 143 10006494132
115. 182 10006606589
116. 153 10015809869
117. 132 10008653996
118. 176 10009492139
119. 77 10009817188
120. 144 10003223414
121. 3 10014715486
122. 145 10002514506
123. 16 10007584067
124. 67 10003105394
125. 66 10003308993
126. 36 10002427913
127. 76 10046251200
128. 135 10002839151
129. 157 10007659243
130. 134 10003037191
131. 37 10006486452
132. 25 10004828459
133. 92 10009162642
134. 174 10007881333
135. 122 10001546324
136. 34 10005889193
137. 166 10005587887
138. 45 10004880191
139. 136 10002858652

Entrants
Starters
No-Starters
Finisher
Withdrawn

f ©Ovw

KURIYANOYV Stepan
BOUCHARD Geoffrey
ARMEE Sander
FERNANDEZ Ruben
FOMINYKH Daniil

Yy RUS
FRA
BEL
ESP
KAZ

GHEBREIGZABHIER WERKILUL Y ERI

HALLER Marco
CLARKE William
BRAND Sam
BOUWMAN Koen
POWER Robert
VAN DEN BERG Julius
KOCHETKOV Pavel
CASTRILLO Jaime
NAVARRO GARCIA Daniel
JAUREGUI Quentin
SABATINI Fabio
MORKOV Michael
SIEBERG Marcel
WHELAN James
MARTENS Paul
PLANET Charles
LEEZER Thomas
TRATNIK Jan
GRUZDEV Dmitriy
ARMIRAIL Bruno
CHAD Haga

EISEL Bernhard
DENNIS Rohan
PUCCIO Salvatore
KENNAUGH Peter
MARTIN Tony

140
140

0

139

1 (146 ZABEL Rick)

AUT
AUS
GBR
NED
Y AUS
Y NED
RUS
Y ESP
ESP
Yy FRA
ITA
DEN
GER
Y AUS
GER
FRA
NED
SLO
KAZ
Yy FRA
USA
AUT
AUS
ITA
GBR
GER

GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK
TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
SUN TEAM SUNWEB

EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP
DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST
TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK
TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

SKY TEAM SKY

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

The Finish Judge

v =Tl

6:32

QAN NANANNNNNDQD
WL WWWwWWW
NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

6:32
7:04
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25.02.2019 INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIME
Stage 2 - Special Olympics World Games Abu Dhabi Stage

Total distance 200 km, average 40,907 km/h
RNK NUM ID UCI RIDER NAT TEAM TIME GAP

1. 131 10008888921 ROGLIC Primoz SLO TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 4:53:21
2. 137 10004519978 VAN EMDEN Jos NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 4:53:21 0:00
3. 133 10010087778 DE PLUS Laurens BEL TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 4:53:21 0:00
4. 132 10008653996 BOUWMAN Koen NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 4:53:21 0:00
5. 175 10006473015 KELDERMAN Wilco NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 4:53:27 0:06
6. 177 10045463375 WALSCHEID Maximilian Rich GER SUN TEAM SUNWEB 4:53:28 0:07
7. 171 10007389259 DUMOULIN Tom NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 4:53:28 0:07
8. 172 10006479782 ARNDT Nikias GER SUN TEAM SUNWEB 4:53:28 0:07
9. 31 10002837838 NIBALI Vincenzo ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 4:53:30 0:09
10. 33 10004564337 CARUSO Damiano ITA TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 4:53:30 0:09
11. 163 10010023316 HALVORSEN Kristoffer NOR SKY TEAM SKY 4:53:35 0:14
12. 164 10005852821 KWIATKOWSKI Michal POL SKY TEAM SKY 4:53:35 0:14
13. 165 10009575395 MOSCON Gianni ITA  SKY TEAM SKY 4:53:35 0:14
14. 167 10011134368 SIVAKOV Pavel RUS SKY TEAM SKY 4:53:35 0:14
15. 161 10007559213 ELLISONDE Kenny FRA SKY TEAM SKY 4:53:35 0:14
16. 166 10005587887 PUCCIO Salvatore ITA  SKY TEAM SKY 4:53:35 0:14
17. 1 10001457509 VALVERDE Alejandro ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 4:53:39 0:18
18. 7 10006655901 SUTTERLIN Jasha GER MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 4:53:39 0:18
19. 5 10005512210 MAS BONET Luis Guillermo ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 4:53:39 0:18
20. 6 10005457646 OLIVEIRA Nelson POR MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 4:53:39 0:18
21 2 10003473994 AMADOR Andrey CRC MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 4:53:39 0:18
22. 61 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 4:53:41 0:20
23. 52 10006480388 BEVIN Patrick NZL CPT CCC TEAM 4:53:45 0:24
24, 57 10006002967 ROSSKOPF Joseph USA CPT CCC TEAM 4:53:45 0:24
25. 56 10005853629 OWSIAN Lukasz POL CPT CCC TEAM 4:53:45 0:24
26. 53 10007452816 DE LA PARTE Victor ESP CPT CCC TEAM 4:53:45 0:24
27. 54 10003094280 DE MARCHI Alessandro ITA CPT CCC TEAM 4:53:45 0:24
28. 176 10009492139 POWER Robert AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 4:53:45 0:24
29. 192 10008656828 GAVIRIA RENDON Fernando COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 4:53:47 0:26
30. 75 10004613948 MODOLO Sacha ITA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 4:53:47 0:26
31. 73 10003032949 CLARKE Simon AUS EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 4:53:47 0:26
32. 71 10004507753 VAN GARDEREN Tejay USA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 4:53:47 0:26
33. 63 10058736615 EVENEPOEL Remco BEL DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 4:53:47 0:26
34. 62 10002728411 DEVENYNS Dries BEL DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 4:53:47 0:26
35. 65 10009966530 KNOX James GBR DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 4:53:47 0:26
36. 74 10006384196 MCLAY Daniel GBR EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 4:53:47 0:26
37. 77 10009817188 VAN DEN BERG Julius NED EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 4:53:47 0:26
38. 67 10003105394 SABATINI Fabio ITA DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 4:53:47 0:26
39. 66 10003308993 MORKOV Michael DEN DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 4:53:47 0:26
40. 96 10007216073 SARREAU Marc FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 4:53:50 0:29
41. 121 10003292324 CAVENDISH Mark GBR TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 4:53:50 0:29
42. 46 10003236043 PFINGSTEN Christoph GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 4:53:50 0:29
43. 41 10007518591 FORMOLO Davide ITA" BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 4:53:50 0:29
44. 44 10007988235 BUCHMANN Emanuel GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 4:53:50 0:29
45, 47 10008693810 SCHACHMANN Maximilian GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 4:53:50 0:29
46. 94 10011235109 GAUDU David FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 4:53:50 0:29
47. 95 10006917494 REICHENBACH Sébastien SUl GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 4:53:50 0:29
48. 97 10007809894 SCOTSON Miles AUS GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 4:53:50 0:29
49. 126 10007524251 MEINTJES Louis RSA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 4:53:50 0:29
50. 124 10006282247 JANSE VAN RENSBURG Rein: RSA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 4:53:50 0:29
51. 127 10005416321 THOMSON Jay Robert RSA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 4:53:50 0:29
52. 91 10003223919 ROUX Anthony FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 4:53:50 0:29
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25.02.2019 INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIME
Stage 2 - Special Olympics World Games Abu Dhabi Stage
53. 123 10009583883 GHEBREIGZABHIER WERKIL! Y ERI TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 4:53:50 0:29
54. 116 10005560710 MEZGEC Luka SLO MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:53:53 0:32
55. 115 10007807672 GRMAY Tsgabu Gebremary ETH MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:53:53 0:32
56. 111 10001449425 ALBASINI Michael SUI MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:53:53 0:32
57. 114 10003299293 BOOKWALTER Brent USA MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:53:53 0:32
58. 64 10009637033 HONORE Mikkel Frglich Y DEN DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 4:53:54 0:33
59. 197 10005467952 ULISSI Diego ITA' UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 4:53:57 0:36
60. 193 10003259685 FARIA DA COSTA Rui Alberto POR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 4:53:57 0:36
61. 195 10003224828 MARTIN Daniel IRL  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 4:53:57 0:36
62. 101 10007809490 EWAN Caleb Y AUS LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 4:54:02 0:41
63. 117 10009115556 SCOTSON Callum Y AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:54:02 0:41
64. 186 10009189015 MOSCHETTI Matteo Y ITA TFS TREK-SEGAFREDO 4:54:04 0:43
65. 185 10005513119 MOLLEMA Bauke NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4:54:04 0:43
66. 184 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4:54:04 0:43
67. 35 10002711435 HAUSSLER Heinrich AUS TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 4:54:04 0:43
68. 183 10008670871 EG Niklas Y DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4:54:04 0:43
69. 181 10005760164 PORTE Richie AUS TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4:54:04 0:43
70. 182 10006606589 CLARKE William AUS TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4:54:04 0:43
71. 21 10003357901 IZAGIRRE INSAUSTI Gorka ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 4:54:05 0:44
72. 24 10007991972 FRAILE MATARRANZ Omar ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 4:54:05 0:44
73. 27 10008700880 VILLELLA Davide ITA  AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 4:54:05 0:44
74. 26 10006469375 HIRT Jan CZE AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 4:54:05 0:44
75. 23 10006500701 FOMINYKH Daniil KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 4:54:05 0:44
76. 141 10004502400 KITTEL Marcel GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 4:54:06 0:45
77. 106 10002670817 MONFORT Maxime BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 4:54:06 0:45
78. 147 10005501496 ZAKARIN Ilnur RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 4:54:06 0:45
79. 105 10014621621 LAMBRECHT Bjorg Y BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 4:54:06 0:45
80. 104 10003301620 KLUGE Roger GER LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 4:54:06 0:45
81. 142 10004881508 DOWSETT Alex GBR TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 4:54:06 0:45
82. 143 10006494132 HALLER Marco AUT TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 4:54:06 0:45
83. 145 10002514506 NAVARRO GARCIA Daniel ESP TKA TEAMKATUSHA ALPEGIN 4:54:06 0:45
84. 22 10003272520 BOARO Manuele ITA AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 4:54:09 0:48
85. 103 10002920488 HANSEN Adam James AUS LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 4:54:10 0:49
86. 72 10008862346 BENNETT Sean Y USA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 4:54:14 0:53
87. 14 10001573202 DUMOULIN Samuel FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 4:54:15 0:54
88. 15 10004433789 GALLOPIN Tony FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 4:54:15 0:54
89. 17 10025080746 PARET PEINTRE Aurelien Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 4:54:15 0:54
90. 12 10011942704 BOUCHARD Geoffrey FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 4:54:15 0:54
91. 83 10005914758 BOEV Igor RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:54:16 0:55
92. 81 10005890712 PORSEV Alexander RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:54:18 0:57
93, 173 10009403324 BOL Cees Y NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 4:54:18 0:57
94. 86 10006412690 SHILOV Sergei RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:54:18 0:57
95, 85 10008687847 NYCH Artem Y RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:54:18 0:57
96. 82 10008661272 ARSLANOV Ildar Y RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:54:18 0:57
97. 37 10006486452 TRATNIK Jan SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 4:54:21 1:00
98. 16 10007584067 JAUREGUI Quentin Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 4:54:28 1:07
99, 187 10006570924 REIJNEN Kiel USA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4:54:33 1:12
100. 32 10008662484 BAUHAUS Phil Y GER TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 4:54:34 1:13
101. 36 10002427913 SIEBERG Marcel GER TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 4:54:36 1:15
102. 4 10006587694 FERNANDEZ Ruben ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 4:54:37 1:16
103. 191 10003269183 KRISTOFF Alexander NOR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 4:54:40 1:19
104. 84 10009986233 KURIYANOYV Stepan Y RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:54:43 1:22
105. 162 10002630401 GOLAS Michal POL SKY TEAM SKY 4:54:50 1:29
106. 194 10006535356 LAENGEN Vegard Stake NOR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 4:54:53 1:32
107. 125 10003205327 KREUZIGER Roman CZE TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 4:55:00 1:39
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25.02.2019 INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIME
Stage 2 - Special Olympics World Games Abu Dhabi Stage
108. 156 10005660336 PERON Andrea ITA' TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 4:55:07 1:46
109. 155 10003214724 KUSZTOR Péter HUN TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 4:55:07 1:46
110. 151 10016185038 IRVINE Declan Y AUS TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 4:55:07 1:46
111. 154 10006232636 CALABRIA Fabio AUS TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 4:55:07 1:46
112. 153 10015809869 BRAND Sam GBR TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 4:55:07 1:46
113. 102 10004778141 BLYTHE Adam GBR LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 4:55:08 1:47
114. 107 10005708533 ARMEE Sander BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 4:55:08 1:47
115. 43 10006599519 BENNETT Sam IRL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 4:55:11 1:50
116. 11 10006003270 WARBASSE Lawrence USA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 4:55:15 1:54
117. 174 10007881333 CHAD Haga USA SUN TEAM SUNWEB 4:55:15 1:54
118. 51 10003025875 PAUWELS Serge BEL CPT CCC TEAM 4:55:16 1:55
1109. 13 10007952263 COSNEFROY Benoit Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 4:55:20 1:59
120. 134 10003037191 LEEZER Thomas NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 4:55:20 1:59
121. 3 10014715486 CASTRILLO Jaime Y ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 4:55:21 2:00
122. 113 10004404790 BEWLEY Sam NZL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:55:26 2:05
123. 112 10004439449 BAUER Jack NZL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:55:27 2:06
124. 76 10046251200 WHELAN James Y AUS EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 4:55:27 2:06
125. 25 10004828459 GRUZDEV Dmitriy KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 4:55:29 2:08
126. 196 10008698153 TROIA Oliviero Y ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 4:55:31 2:10
127. 34 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 4:55:38 2:17
128. 93 10002847134 DELAGE Mickael FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 4:55:44 2:23
129. 157 10007659243 PLANET Charles FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 4:55:52 2:31
130. 45 10004880191 KENNAUGH Peter GBR BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 4:56:01 2:40
131. 42 10008662282 BASKA Erik Y SVK BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 4:56:04 2:43
132. 87 10006473318 VOROBYEV Anton RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:56:05 2:44
133. 135 10002839151 MARTENS Paul GER TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 4:56:17 2:56
134. 122 10001546324 EISEL Bernhard AUT TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 4:56:25 3:04
135. 55 10008972884 MARECZKO Jakub Y ITA  CPT CCCTEAM 4:56:29 3:08
136. 152 10010957243 BENHAMOUDA Mehdi Y FRA TNN TEAMNOVO NORDISK 4:56:39 3:18
137. 92 10009162642 ARMIRAIL Bruno Y FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 4:57:03 3:42
138. 144 10003223414 KOCHETKOV Pavel RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 4:57:07 3:46
139. 136 10002858652 MARTIN Tony GER TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 5:05:07 11:46
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25.02.2019 GENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS
Stage 2 - Special Olympics World Games Abu Dhabi Stage
STAGE CLASSIFICATION
RNK NUM ID UCI RIDER NAT TEAM I1.S.1 1.S5.2 ARRIVAL POINTS
1. 192 10008656828 GAVIRIA RENDON Fernand: Y COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 0 0 20 20
2. 61 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 0 0 16 16
3. 84 10009986233 KURIYANOV Stepan Y RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 8 5 0 13
4. 101 10007809490 EWAN Caleb Y AUS LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 0 o0 12 12
5. 157 10007659243 PLANET Charles FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3 8 0 11
6. 163 10010023316 HALVORSEN Kristoffer Y NOR SKY TEAM SKY 0 o0 9 9
7. 42 10008662282 BASKA Erik Y SVK BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 0 o0 7 7
8. 43 10006599519 BENNETT Sam IRL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 0 0 5 5
9. 83 10005914758 BOEV Igor RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 5 0 0 5
10. 75 10004613948 MODOLO Sacha ITA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 0 0 4 4
11. 141 10004502400 KITTEL Marcel GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 0 o0 3 3
12. 175 10006473015 KELDERMAN Wilco NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 0o 3 0 3
13. 96 10007216073 SARREAU Marc FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 0 o0 2 2
14. 55 10008972884 MARECZKO Jakub Yy ITA CPT CCC TEAM 0 o0 1 1
15. 172 10006479782 ARNDT Nikias GER SUN TEAM SUNWEB 0 1 0 1
16. 153 10015809869 BRAND Sam GBR TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 1 0 0 1
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

POS NUM ID UCI RIDER NAT SQUADRA POINTS
1. 192 10008656828 GAVIRIA RENDON Fernando Y COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 20
2. 61 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 16
3. 84 10009986233 KURIYANOV Stepan Y RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 13
4. 101 10007809490 EWAN Caleb Y AUS LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 12
5. 157 10007659243 PLANET Charles FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 11
6. 163 10010023316 HALVORSEN Kristoffer Y NOR SKY TEAM SKY 9
7. 42 10008662282 BASKA Erik Y SVK BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 7
8. 83 10005914758 BOEV Igor RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 5
9. 43 10006599519 BENNETT Sam IRL  BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 5
10. 75 10004613948 MODOLO Sacha ITA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST a4
11. 175 10006473015 KELDERMAN Wilco NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3
12. 141 10004502400 KITTEL Marcel GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3
13. 96 10007216073 SARREAU Marc FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 2
14. 172 10006479782 ARNDT Nikias GER SUN TEAM SUNWEB 1
15. 153 10015809869 BRAND Sam GBR TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 1
16. 55 10008972884 MARECZKO Jakub y ITA CPT CCC TEAM 1
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25.02.2019 BEST YOUNG RIDER "WHITE JERSEY"

Stage 2 - Special Olympics World Games Abu Dhabi Stage

Total distance 200 km, average 40,907 km/h

RNK NUM ID UCI RIDER NAT TEAM TIME GAP
1. 133 10010087778 DE PLUS Laurens BEL TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 4:53:21
2. 163 10010023316 HALVORSEN Kristoffer NOR SKY TEAM SKY 4:53:35 0:14
3. 165 10009575395 MOSCON Gianni ITA  SKY TEAM SKY 4:53:35 0:14
4. 167 10011134368 SIVAKOV Pavel RUS SKY TEAM SKY 4:53:35 0:14
5. 176 10009492139 POWER Robert AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 4:53:45 0:24
6. 192 10008656828 GAVIRIA RENDON Fernand COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 4:53:47 0:26
7 63 10058736615 EVENEPOEL Remco BEL DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 4:53:47 0:26
8 65 10009966530 KNOX James GBR DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 4:53:47 0:26
9. 77 10009817188 VAN DEN BERG Julius NED EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 4:53:47 0:26
10. 47 10008693810 SCHACHMANN Maximilian GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 4:53:50 0:29
11. 94 10011235109 GAUDU David FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 4:53:50 0:29
12. 97 10007809894 SCOTSON Miles AUS GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 4:53:50 0:29
13. 123 10009583883 GHEBREIGZABHIER WERKI ERI TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 4:53:50 0:29
14. 64 10009637033 HONORE Mikkel Frglich DEN DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 4:53:54 0:33
15. 101 10007809490 EWAN Caleb AUS LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 4:54:02 0:41
16. 117 10009115556 SCOTSON Callum AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:54:02 0:41
17. 186 10009189015 MOSCHETTI Matteo ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4:54:04 0:43
18. 183 10008670871 EG Niklas DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 4:54:04 0:43
19. 105 10014621621 LAMBRECHT Bjorg BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 4:54:06 0:45
20. 72 10008862346 BENNETT Sean USA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 4:54:14 0:53
21. 17 10025080746 PARET PEINTRE Aurelien FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 4:54:15 0:54
22. 173 10009403324 BOL Cees NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 4:54:18 0:57
23. 85 10008687847 NYCH Artem RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:54:18 0:57
24. 82 10008661272 ARSLANOV Ildar RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:54:18 0:57
25. 16 10007584067 JAUREGUI Quentin FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 4:54:28 1:07
26. 32 10008662484 BAUHAUS Phil GER TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 4:54:34 1:13
27. 84 10009986233 KURIYANOV Stepan RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 4:54:43 1:22
28. 151 10016185038 IRVINE Declan AUS TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 4:55:07 1:46
29. 13 10007952263 COSNEFROY Benoit FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 4:55:20 1:59
30. 3 10014715486 CASTRILLO Jaime ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 4:55:21 2:00
31. 76 10046251200 WHELAN James AUS EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 4:55:27 2:06
32. 196 10008698153 TROIA Oliviero ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 4:55:31 2:10
33. 42 10008662282 BASKA Erik SVK BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 4:56:04 2:43
34. 55 10008972884 MARECZKO Jakub ITA CPT CCC TEAM 4:56:29 3:08
35. 152 10010957243 BENHAMOUDA Mehdi FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 4:56:39 3:18
36. 92 10009162642 ARMIRAIL Bruno FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 4:57:03 3:42

Page 1 of 1

f ) uci ST #UAETOUR



F .

CO
UAE

TOUR

25.02.2019 "INTERMEDIATE SPRINTS JERSEY"” CLASSIFICATION
Stage 2 - Special Olympics World Games Abu Dhabi Stage
Al Bahia(km 97,7)

RNK NUM ID UCI RIDER NAT TEAM POINTS
1. 84 10009986233 KURIYANOV Stepan Y RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 8
2. 83 10005914758 BOEV Igor RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 5
3. 157 10007659243 PLANET Charles FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3
4. 153 10015809869 BRAND Sam GBR TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 1

Yas Island(km 142,9)

RNK NUM ID UCI RIDER NAT TEAM POINTS
1. 157 10007659243 PLANET Charles FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 8
2. 84 10009986233 KURIYANOV Stepan Y RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 5
3. 175 10006473015 KELDERMAN Wilco NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3
4. 172 10006479782 ARNDT Nikias GER SUN TEAM SUNWEB 1

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

RNK NUM ID UCI RIDER NAT TEAM POINTS
1. 84 10009986233 KURIYANOV Stepan Y RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 13
2. 157 10007659243 PLANET Charles FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 11
3. 83 10005914758 BOEV Igor RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 5
4. 175 10006473015 KELDERMAN Wilco NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3
5. 172 10006479782 ARNDT Nikias GER SUN TEAM SUNWEB 1
5. 153 10015809869 BRAND Sam GBR TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 1
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TEAM CLASSIFICATION

Stage 2 - Special Olympics World Games Abu Dhabi Stage

f

RNK

STAGE CLASSIFICATION

TEAM
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

2. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

RNK

OCRONQUTAWN -

SKY TEAM SKY

CPT CCC TEAM

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE
SUN TEAM SUNWEB

TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST

. MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

. DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP
. GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

. TIV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

. AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

. TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

. TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

. GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO

. MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

. TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

TEAM

TV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

SKY TEAM SKY

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

CPT CCC TEAM

DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

. GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

. MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

. TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

. AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

. LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

. TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
. ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

. GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO

. TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK

v =Tl

TIME

13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36
13:49:36

TIME

14:06:25
14:06:32
14:06:34
14:06:39
14:06:43
14:06:49
14:06:51
14:06:51
14:06:54
14:06:54
14:06:54
14:06:57
14:07:01
14:07:08
14:07:09
14:07:10
14:07:10
14:07:19
14:07:22
14:08:11

GAP
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25 February 2019 JURY COMMUNIQUE

Stage 2 - Special Olympics World Games Abu Dhabi Stage - km 184

No. 2

Rider no. 166 PUCCIO Salvatore (SKY), involved in an accident (puncture) in the last
3 km of the stage, is credited with the same time as the bunch (4h36°32”) according
to art. 2.6.027.

The Commissaires Panel
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25.02.2019 INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIME
Stage 2 - Special Olympics World Games Abu Dhabi Stage
MOVISTAR TEAM CCC TEAM LOTTO SOUDAL TEAM NOVO NORDISK
(17) 1  VALVERDE Alejandro  0:18 (118) 51 PAUWELS Serge 1:55 (62) 101 EWAN Caleb Y 0:41 (110) 151 IRVINE Declan Y 1:46
(21) 2 AMADOR Andrey 0:18 (23) 52 BEVIN Patrick 0:24 (113) 102 BLYTHE Adam 1:47 (136) 152 BENHAMOUDA Mehdi Y 3:18
(121)3  CASTRILLO Jaime Y 2:00 (26) 53 DE LA PARTE Victor 0:24 (85) 103 HANSEN Adam James  0:49 (112) 153 BRAND Sam 1:46
(102)4 FERNANDEZ Ruben 1:16 (27) 54 DE MARCHI Alessandrc 0:24 (80) 104 KLUGE Roger 0:45 (111) 154 CALABRIA Fabio 1:46
(19) 5 MAS BONET Luis Guille 0:18 (135) 55 MARECZKO Jakub Y 3:08 (79) 105 LAMBRECHT Bjorg Y 0:45 (109) 155 KUSZTOR Péter 1:46
(20) 6 OLIVEIRA Nelson 0:18 (25) 56 OWSIAN Lukasz 0:24 (77) 106 MONFORT Maxime 0:45 (108) 156 PERON Andrea 1:46
(18) 7 SUTTERLIN Jasha 0:18 (24) 57 ROSSKOPF Joseph 0:24 (114) 107 ARMEE Sander 1:47 (129) 157 PLANET Charles 2:31
AG2R LA MONDIALE DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP MITCHELTON - SCOTT TEAM SKY
(116) 11 WARBASSE Lawrence 1:54 (22) 61 VIVIANI Elia 0:20 (56) 111 ALBASINI Michael 0:32 (15) 161 ELLISONDE Kenny 0:14
(90) 12 BOUCHARD Geoffrey 0:54 (34) 62 DEVENYNS Dries 0:26 (123) 112 BAUER Jack 2:06 (105) 162 GOLAS Michal 1:29
(119) 13 COSNEFROY Benoit Y 1:59 (33) 63 EVENEPOEL Remco Y 0:26 (122) 113 BEWLEY Sam 2:05 (11) 163 HALVORSEN Kristoffer Y 0:14
(87) 14 DUMOULIN Samuel 0:54 (58) 64 HONORE Mikkel Frglict Y 0:33 (57) 114 BOOKWALTER Brent 0:32 (12) 164 KWIATKOWSKI Michal 0:14
(88) 15 GALLOPIN Tony 0:54 (35) 65 KNOX James Y 0:26 (55) 115 GRMAY Tsgabu Gebren 0:32 (13) 165 MOSCON Gianni Y0:14
(98) 16 JAUREGUI Quentin Y 1:07 (39) 66 MORKOV Michael 0:26 (54) 116 MEZGEC Luka 0:32 (16) 166 PUCCIO Salvatore 0:14
(89) 17 PARET PEINTRE AureliY 0:54 (38) 67 SABATINI Fabio 0:26 (63) 117 SCOTSON Callum Y 0:41 (14) 167 SIVAKOV Pavel Y0:14
ASTANA PRO TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST TEAM DIMENSION DATA TEAM SUNWEB
(71) 21 IZAGIRRE INSAUSTIG 0:44 (32) 71 VAN GARDEREN Tejay 0:26 (41) 121 CAVENDISH Mark 0:29 (7) 171 DUMOULIN Tom 0:07
(84) 22 BOARO Manuele 0:48 (86) 72 BENNETT Sean Y 0:53 (134) 122 EISEL Bernhard 3:04 (8) 172 ARNDT Nikias 0:07
(75) 23 FOMINYKH Daniil 0:44 (31) 73 CLARKE Simon 0:26 (53) 123 GHEBREIGZABHIER WIY 0:29 (93) 173 BOL Cees Y 0:57
(72) 24 FRAILE MATARRANZ O 0:44 (36) 74 MCLAY Daniel 0:26 (50) 124 JANSE VAN RENSBURCG 0:29 (117) 174 CHAD Haga 1:54
(125)25 GRUZDEV Dmitriy 2:08 (30) 75 MODOLO Sacha 0:26 (107) 125 KREUZIGER Roman 1:39 (5) 175 KELDERMAN Wilco 0:06
(74) 26 HIRT Jan 0:44 (124) 76 WHELAN James Y 2:06 (49) 126 MEINTIES Louis 0:29 (28) 176 POWER Robert Y 0:24
(73) 27 VILLELLA Davide 0:44 (37) 77 VAN DEN BERG Julius Y 0:26 (51) 127 THOMSON Jay Robert  0:29 (6) 177 WALSCHEID Maximilia 0:07
BAHRAIN - MERIDA GAZPROM - RUSVELO TEAM JUMBO - VISMA TREK - SEGAFREDO
(9) 31 NIBALI Vincenzo 0:09 (92) 81 PORSEV Alexander 0:57 (1) 131 ROGLIC Primoz 0:00 (69) 181 PORTE Richie 0:43
(100) 32 BAUHAUS Phil Y 1:13 (96) 82 ARSLANOV Iidar Y 0:57 (4) 132 BOUWMAN Koen 0:00 (70) 182 CLARKE William 0:43
(10) 33 CARUSO Damiano 0:09 (91) 83 BOEV Igor 0:55 (3) 133 DE PLUS Laurens Y 0:00 (68) 183 EG Niklas Y 0:43
(127) 34 DENNIS Rohan 2:17 (104) 84 KURIYANOV Stepan Y 1:22 (120) 134 LEEZER Thomas 1:59 (66) 184 IRIZAR ARAMBURU M: 0:43
(67) 35 HAUSSLER Heinrich 0:43 (95) 85 NYCH Artem Y 0:57 (133) 135 MARTENS Paul 2:56 (65) 185 MOLLEMA Bauke 0:43
(101) 36 SIEBERG Marcel 1:15 (94) 86 SHILOV Sergei 0:57 (139) 136 MARTIN Tony 11:46 (64) 186 MOSCHETTI Matteo Y 0:43
(97) 37 TRATNIK Jan 1:00 (132)87 VOROBYEV Anton 2:44 (2) 137 VAN EMDEN Jos 0:00 (99) 187 REIINEN Kiel 1:12
BORA - HANSGROHE GROUPAMA - FDJ TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN UAE TEAM EMIRATES
(43) 41 FORMOLO Davide 0:29 (52) 91 ROUX Anthony 0:29 (76) 141 KITTEL Marcel 0:45 (103) 191 KRISTOFF Alexander 1:19
(131)42 BASKA Erik Y 2:43 (137)92 ARMIRAIL Bruno Y 3:42 (81) 142 DOWSETT Alex 0:45 (29) 192 GAVIRIA RENDON Fer Y 0:26
(115)43 BENNETT Sam 1:50 (128)93 DELAGE Mickael 2:23 (82) 143 HALLER Marco 0:45 (60) 193 FARIA DA COSTARui2 0:36
(44) 44 BUCHMANN Emanuel 0:29 (46) 94 GAUDU David Y 0:29 (138) 144 KOCHETKOV Pavel 3:46 (106) 194 LAENGEN Vegard Staki  1:32
(130)45 KENNAUGH Peter 2:40 (47) 95 REICHENBACH Sébasti 0:29 (83) 145 NAVARRO GARCIA Dar 0:45 (61) 195 MARTIN Daniel 0:36
(42) 46 PFINGSTEN Christoph  0:29 (40) 96 SARREAU Marc 0:29 146 ZABEL Rick DNF (126) 196 TROIA Oliviero Y 2:10
(45) 47 SCHACHMANN Maximil Y 0:29 (48) 97 SCOTSON Miles Y 0:29 (78) 147 ZAKARIN Ilnur 0:45 (59) 197 ULISSI Diego 0:36
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SUMMARY
STAGE’S WINNER RED JERSEY GREEN JERSEY | WHITE JERSEY BLACK
(general (points (young riders) JERSEY
classification) classification) (intermediate
sprints)
February24m -km 16 1. Team Jumbo-Visma 1. Roglic 1. De Plus
2. Team Sunweb 7” | 2. De Plus s.t. 2. Halvorsen 14”
3. Bahrain-Merida 9” | 3. Van Emden s.t. 3. Sivakov 14”
ADNOC Stage (7.7.7.) 4. Team Sky 14” | 4. Bouwman s.t. 4. Moscon 14”
February 25" _ km 184 1. Gaviria 1. Roglic 1. Gaviria 20 | 1. De Plus 1. Kuriyanov 13
SPECIAL OLYMPICS 2. Viviani s.t. | 2. Van Emden s.t. | 2. Viviani 16 | 2. Halvorsen 14” | 2. Planet n
WORLD GAMES 3. Ewan s.t. | 3. De Plus s.t. | 3. Kuriyanov 13 | 3. Moscon 14” | 3. Boev 5
ABU DHABI Stage 4. Halvorsen s.t. | 4. Bouwman s.t. | 4. Ewan 12 | 4. Sivakov 14” | 4. Kelderman 3
February 26" - km 179
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORT Stage
February 27 - km 197
DUBAI MUNICIPALITY
Stage
February 28" - km 181
SHARJAH Stage
March F' - km 180
RAK PROPERTIES
Stage
March 2 - km 145
DUBAI Stage
—
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26 February 2019 TO THE SPORT DIRECTORS

Stage 3 - Department of Transport Stage - km 179

Feed zone

After the feed zone, team vans must remain behind the “Race end” vehicle.

The Race Direction will provide clear instructions on how to overtake the race convoy via
radio.

Shower facilities

Shower facilities will be found at the Mercure Grand Jebel Hafeet Hotel (see the map on
page 73 of the Technical Guide), where one room equipped with 7 large towels will be made
available for each team.

TO THE TEAMS / AUX EQUIPES / ALLE SQUADRE

Luggage/equipment transport from Yas Marina Circuit paddock to SkyDive Dubai/Dubai
Hotels

One truck for each team, with two available seats for the staff that will be following luggage
and equipment transport to Dubai, will be available at the paddock from 8:15 am on

26 February. The team staff shall supervise the loading operations in Yas Marina

Circuit and the unloading operations at SkyDive Dubai as well as at the Westin / Le Meridien
hotels. Members of the Organization will be providing assistance throughout all stages.

At least one passport will be required to check in to the Westin and Le Meridien hotels. The
passports of the other members of the team must be presented that night.

Transport des bagages/du matériel de Yas Marina Circuit Paddock a SkyDive Dubai/aux
hoétels a Dubai

Un camion pour chaque équipe, avec deux places a la disposition du personnel qui suivra le
transport des bagages et du matériel a Dubai, sera stationné au paddock a partir de 8hi5 le
26 février. Le personnel de I'équipe devra superviser les opérations de chargement a Yas
Marina Circuit et ensuite les opérations de déchargement a SkyDive Dubai et aux hbtels
Westin / Le Meridien. Des membres du personnel vous aideront & chaque étape.

Au moins un passeport sera nécessaire pour l'enregistrement aux hotels Westin et

Le Meridien. Les autres membres de 'équipe devront présenter leurs passeports le soir.

Trasferimento bagagli/materiali da Yas Marina Circuit Paddock a SkyDive Dubai/Dubai Hotel
Un camion per ciascuna squadra, con due posti a disposizione per lo staff che seguira il
trasferimento dei bagagli e dei materiali a Dubai, sara parcheggiato al paddock a

partire dalle ore 8:15 del 26 Febbraio. Lo staff della squadra dovra controllare le operazioni di
carico a Yas Marina Circuit e successivo scarico a SkyDive Dubai e agli Hotel Westin / Le
Meridien. Staff dell’Organizzazione aiutera nelle varie fasi.

Per effettuare il check-in agli hotel Westin e Le Meridien & necessario presentare almeno un
passaporto. | passaporti del resto della squadra dovranno essere consegnati la sera.
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26 February 2019

M

TO THE SPORT DIRECTORS

Stage 3 - Department of Transport Stage - km 179

ORDER OF PRESENTATION AT SIGNATURE CHECK

For tomorrow’s Department of Transport Stage, teams are required to turn up (all riders

together) at signature check in the following order and at the time listed below, in compliance

with article 2.3.009 of the UCI| Regulations.

1055 TEAM NOVO NORDISK
1059 GAZPROM - RUSVELO
nos ... AG2R LA MONDIALE
noe ... TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
no9 . LOTTO SOUDAL

L ASTANA PRO TEAM

mis . TREK - SEGAFREDO

nwe . UAETEAMEMIRATES
n2r. . MITCHELTON - SCOTT
nz24 .. GROUPAMA - FDJ

nz2z ... TEAM DIMENSION DATA
n.30 .. BORA-HANSGROHE
N33 EFEDUCATION FIRST
n36  DECEUNINCK - QUICK-STEP
n3e CCC TEAM

n42 . MOVISTAR TEAM

nas. ... TEAM SKY

n48  BAHRAIN - MERIDA

ns52 TEAM SUNWEB

11.55 TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
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26 February 2019 START ARRANGEMENT

Stage 3 - Department of Transport Stage - km 179

PLEASE NOTE

m Mandatory passing point: Al Ain - 135" St-144" St. - N 24°11’37.4” E 55°35°12.7”
(see map on the following page)

START VILLAGE: Al Ain - UAE University

(contrary to what is stated in the Technical Guide)

SIGN-ON: 10.50 a.m. = 12.00 a.m.

ALIGNMENT (transfer 2,000 m.): 12.10 p.m.

START-KMO: 1215 p.m.

FEEDZONE: __________ km98-101

INTERMEDIATE SPRINTS:  km 259 - Al Qattara / Km 165,5 - Green Al Mubazzarah
FINISH: Jebel Hafeet

ANTI-DOPING CONTROL: in the finish area

RACE HEADQUARTER
(Direction, jury, secretariat, press room)
Mercure Grand Jebel Hafeet Al Ain Hotel

ROAD SITUATION

PAY GREAT ATTENTION:

e At km 12, AL SAAD, roadworks.

e At km 135, INS. E30, roadworks.

Concerning the final kilometres, please refer to the information provided in the Technical Guide,
on page 70-71.
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26 February 2019 START ARRANGEMENT

Stage 3 - Department of Transport Stage - km 179

LN DN

-

135th S¢.

144th St.

N 24°11'37.4"

E55°39'12.7"
Signature Podium
UAE University

Sh. Khalifa bin Zayed St.
) km O | 2000 m —

BUS park
100m - @

# Off Race
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TEAMS CARS RUNNING ORDER

Stage 3 - Department Of Transport Stage

f

CONOOTUNDLAWNER

1st Car - RED NUMBER
2nd Car - BLACK NUMBER

TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
TEAM SUNWEB

BAHRAIN - MERIDA
TEAM SKY

MOVISTAR TEAM
DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP
CCC TEAM

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

EF EDUCATION FIRST
GROUPAMA - FDJ

TEAM DIMENSION DATA
BORA - HANSGROHE
MITCHELTON - SCOTT
LOTTO SOUDAL

TREK - SEGAFREDO
ASTANA PRO TEAM
TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
AG2R LA MONDIALE
GAZPROM - RUSVELO
TEAM NOVO NORDISK

v =Tl

TV
SUN
TBM
SKY
MOV
DQT
CPT
UAD
EF1
GFC
TDD
BOH
MTS
LTS
TFS
AST
TKA
ALM
GAZ
TNN

You will find the team cars' numbers in the press release envelope
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ELENCO PARTENTI!/START LIST/LISTE DES PARTANTS
TEAM N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME
MOVISTAR ! 2 3 4 5 6 7
TEAM VALVERDE AMADOR CASTRILLO FERNANDEZ | MAS BONET OLIVEIRA SUTTERLIN
AG2R LA 1 12 13 14 15 16 17
MONDIALE WARBASSE BOUCHARD | COSNEFROY DUMOULIN GALLOPIN JAUREGUI | PARET PEINTRE
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
ASTTAl?AAMF>R0 IZAGIRRE BOARO FOMINYKH FRAILE GRUZDEV HIRT VILLELLA
INSAUSTI MATARRANZ
BAHRAIN - 31 32 33 34 35 36 37
MERIDA NIBALI BAUHAUS CARUSO DENNIS HAUSSLER SIEBERG TRATNIK
. 41 42 43 Lh 45 46 47
HANSGROHE FORMOLO BASKA BENNETT BUCHMANN KENNAUGH PFINGSTEN | SCHACHMANN
51 52 53 54 55 56 57
BEE =S PAUWELS BEVIN DELAPARTE | DE MARCHI MARECZKO OWSIAN ROSSKOPF
DECEUNINCK- 61 62 63 64 65 66 67
QUICK-STEP VIVIANI DEVENYNS EVENEPOEL HONORE KNOX MORKOV SABATINI
EF EDUCATION 71 72 73 74 75 76 77
FIRST VAN GARDEREN |  BENNETT CLARKE MCLAY MODOLO WHELAN | VAN DEN BERG
GAZPROM - 81 82 83 84 85 86 87
RUSVELO PORSEV ARSLANOV BOEV KURIYANOV NYCH SHILOV VOROBYEV
GROUPAMA - 91 92 93 9% 95 96 97
FDJ ROUX ARMIRAIL DELAGE GAUDU REICHENBACH |  SARREAU SCOTSON
101 102 103 104 105 106 107
I SOt EWAN BLYTHE HANSEN KLUGE LAMBRECHT MONFORT ARMEE
MITCHELTON - 111 112 113 114 115 116 117
SCOTT ALBASINI BAUER BEWLEY BOOKWALTER GRMAY MEZGEC SCOTSON
TEAM 121 122 123 124 125 126 127
D'MnEANTi'ON CAVENDISH EISEL GHEBRELGZABH' ;’Eﬁé@ﬁ’;’; KREUZIGER MEINTJES THOMSON
TEAM JUMBO - 131 132 133 134 135 136 137
VISMA ROGLIC BOUWMAN DE PLUS LEEZER MARTENS MARTIN VAN EMDEN
TEAM KATUSHA 141 142 143 144 145 FHR) 147
ALPECIN KITTEL DOWSETT HALLER KOCHETKOV Néxlﬁ;io 5& ZAKARIN
TEAM NOVO 151 152 153 154 155 156 157
NORDISK IRVINE BENHAMOUDA BRAND CALABRIA KUSZTOR PERON PLANET
161 162 163 164 165 166 167
UL LS ELLISONDE GOLAS HALVORSEN | KWIATKOWSKI MOSCON PUCCIO SIVAKOV
171 172 173 174 175 176 177
TEAMSUNWEB | mouLin ARNDT BOL HAGA KELDERMAN POWER WALSCHEID
TREK - 181 182 183 184 185 186 187
SEGAFREDO PORTE CLARKE EG ARTI:AZ;LTRU MOLLEMA MOSCHETTI REIJNEN
UAE TEAM 191 192 193 194 195 196 197
EMIRATES KRISTOFF Sé\r\\l/:aRc;ﬁ FARIADA COSTA|  LAENGEN MARTIN TROIA uLISSI




